

CITY OF BUNKER HILL VILLAGE

CITY COUNCIL EMERGENCY MEETING AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AN EMERGENCY MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BUNKER HILL VILLAGE, TEXAS, WILL BE HELD ON THURSDAY, AUGUST 31, 2017 AT 8:00 A.M. IN CITY HALL AT 11977 MEMORIAL DRIVE, HOUSTON, TEXAS 77024.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. CONSIDERATION AND POSSIBLE ACTION TO APPROVE AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF THE CITY OF BUNKER HILL VILLAGE, TEXAS, RATIFYING THE DISASTER DECLARATION ISSUED BY MAYORAL PROCLAMATION ON AUGUST 26, 2017, AND EXTENDING THE DISASTER DECLARATION ISSUED BY MAYORAL PROCLAMATION ON AUGUST 26, 2017 TO SEPTEMBER 8, 2017 IN RESPONSE TO HURRICANE HARVEY.
- III. CONSIDERATION AND POSSIBLE ACTION TO APPROVE AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BUNKER HILL VILLAGE, TEXAS, PROVIDING FOR THE REGULATION OF THE MOVEMENT OF PEOPLE DURING A PERIOD OF DISASTER.
- IV. ADJOURN

I, KAREN GLYNN, CITY ADMINISTRATOR, OF THE CITY OF BUNKER HILL VILLAGE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE NOTICE OF MEETING WAS POSTED IN A PLACE CONVENIENT TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 551, TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, ON AUGUST 30, 2017 by 4:00 P.M.

70185

Karen H. Glynn, P.E., City Administrator

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive service must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's office at 713-467-9762 for further information.